St Norbert's Catholic Voluntary Academy

Principal Mrs P M A Tonge Tel: 01724 710249

Fax: 01724 711436

e-mail: admin@stnorbertscrowle.co.uk



Fieldside, Crowle, Scunthorpe, DN17 4HL.

Mission statement: To live, love and learn in the footprints of Jesus.

ST NORBERT'S IS A RIGHTS RESPECTING SCHOOL

16th September 2022

Dear Parents/Carers,

Friends of St Norbert's Annual General Meeting

The Friends of St Norbert's AGM will take place on 17th October at 7.30pm in school.

There is another important PTA role which was accidentally omitted: **Publicity Officer**. The election, therefore, will be of five main roles: Chair, Vice Chair, Treasurer, Secretary and Publicity Officer. If you would like to stand for any of these roles, you should complete the attached Nomination Form including your Nominee and who has seconded this nomination. This is completed annually. Completed Nomination Forms should be sent into school please to: admin@stnorbertscrowle.co.uk

Thank you.

Financial Support

Our Lady of Lourdes Multi-Academy Trust has asked me to share the following link:

Find out more about our Little Acts of Kindness fund – offering financial support for all registered pupils and students attending our academies: https://www.ololcatholicmat.co.uk/our-trust/little-acts-of-kindness-fund/

Retirement

After 36 happy and fulfilling years at St Norbert's in varying roles as teacher, deputy head and headteacher, I will be retiring at the end of this term. I would like to thank you for the great support and kindness which I have received. Please be assured that as soon as I am in a position to provide further details, I will inform you.

Yours sincerely,

















